
 

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA 

 

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA 

FROM THE CHAMBERS OF ACTING MADAM JUSTICE NTLAMA-MAKHANYA  

JMagoro@judiciary.org.za 

(012) 492 6786 

 

19 October 2023 

 

DIRECTIVE IN RESPECT OF TIC MATTERS BEFORE ACTING MADAM JUSTICE 
NTLAMA-MAKHANYA FROM 23 – 27 OCTOBER 2023 
  
1.  All hearings will be conducted in an open court commencing at 09h30. 
 
2.   Introductions will be at 9h15, Room 6.8 on the 6th floor. 
  
3.    Practitioners are requested to create a section at the top of the CaseLines bundle    

for the filing of a trial interlocutory practice note so that the trial 
interlocutory practice notes rank first in the CaseLines sections/folders. (eg. “000: 
Applicant’s Trial Interlocutory Practice Note “). 

 
4.   Counsel are reminded to hand up 1 (one) hard copy of the draft order. 

 
  
Regards  

 
OFFICE 
 OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE 
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA 

Julia Magoro 
SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE NTLAMA-MAKHANYA 
High Court of South Africa 
Gauteng Division, Pretoria  
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002 
Tel: 012 492 6786 
Cell:  

Email: JMagoro@judiciary.org.za 
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Yvonne Badenhorst

To: Court roll (1); Court Roll (2)
Subject: FW: TIC  ALLOCATION AND DIRECTIVE -TLAMA-MAKHANYA AJ - 23- 26 OCT 2023
Attachments: TIC DIRECTIVE NTLAMA-MAKHANYA AJ 23- 27 OCT 2023 J.docx; TIC - ROLL 23 

OCTOBER  2023.docx; TIC - ROLL 24 OCTOBER  2023.docx; TIC - ROLL  25 OCTOBER 
2023.docx; TIC - ROLL 26 OCTOBER  2023.docx

 
 

 

From: Julia Magoro <JMagoro@judiciary.org.za>  
Sent: Friday, October 20, 2023 9:26 AM 
To: Ashley Ndzukula <ANdzukula@judiciary.org.za>; Baldwin Makhubela <BMakhubela@judiciary.org.za>; 
sidesha.sidesha@gmail.com; management@hcadvocates.co.za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za; 
sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; 
Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; Mmabatho Mampa <MmMampa@judiciary.org.za>; 
StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; MoDikgale@justice.gov.za; 
gdbaloyi@npa.gov.za; Peter Dithipe <PDithipe@judiciary.org.za>; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; 
fazoe@nadel.co.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; anncoetzee@npa.gov.za; 
gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com; mjansenvanvuuren@npa.gov.za; 
Nicolle Oosthuizen <nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za>; MAGDALENE@lpc.org.za; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za; 
mbmaliwa@gmail.com; Cassie Jordaan <cas@casjordaan.co.za>; Nadine@fsh.co.za; lidias@savage.co.za; 
motions@slerouxprok.co.za; rosaha@mweb.co.za; NokuphiwaN@legal-aid.co.za; Katlego Mehlape 
<KMehlape@judiciary.org.za>; admin@csadvocates.co.za; u@lekgotlalaw.co.za; Henk Schouten 
<henk@puys.co.za>; stephan@puys.co.za; karlien@puys.co.za; fergusonr@virtualchambers.co.za; 
advocatemarema@gmail.com; memorys@nadel.co.za; Tamaryn Melville <tamaryn@onlinelaw.co.za>; 
adminhc@hcmadike.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; rc@merweproks.co.za; info@freemandube.co.za; 
siphiwe@freemandube.co.za; viv@jaa.org.za; advphillipmagagane@gmail.com; thobile@kotloloattorneys.co.za; 
lebeko.law@gmail.com; jt@tarica.co.za; francinahq@gmail.com; lauren@wkattorneys.co.za; 
marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; kuhle@ndlovu-sedumedi.co.za; keegan@ksalaw.co.za; mxolisi@nenelaw.co.za; 
ftugwana@gmail.com; bennie@vdbatt.com; mpesim@gmail.com; eugene@law.co.za; Etienne Cilliers 
<manager@ptabar.com>; Yvonne Badenhorst <secretary@ptabar.com>; lazarusledwaba9@gmail.com; 
sulum@sigogolaw.co.za; kobussteyn1@gmail.com; annade@lawcircle.co.za; sthikhathali@yahoo.com; 
nelufulekc@gmai.com; Dune Delport <dune@onlinelaw.co.za>; innocentia makgoe 
<innocentia@mgmaliattorneys.com>; Maki Malepe <maki@mgmaliattorneys.com>; 
desmond@grobbelaarlaw.co.za; tsoku@tsokufmashishiattorneys.co.za; rjntimane@webmail.co.za; 
thabop2002@gmail.com; nlmahlaba@webmail.co.za; admin@chavalaattorneys.co.za; takalani@tsmattorneys.co.za; 
kgakainc@vodamail.co.za; shoketsoe@icloud.com; georgemashabane@gmail.com; advocatemabena@gmail.com; 
info@motimele.co.za; fmasweneng@gmail.com; tony.beamish@me.com; info@legallyaccurate.co.za; 
info@ksdinakaattorneys.co.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; dumisani@lesetjanokoinc.co.za; 
Awelanim@raf.co.za; lindap@law.co.za; baloyi-mere@loftusadv.co.za; Ben <benp@rwafrica.com>; 
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caslaw@intekom.co.za; Cindy Kilian <cindykilian2@gmail.com>; D H Pieters <dhpieters@npa.gov.za>; D R Mahlalela 
<drmahlalela@npa.gov.za>; data@saflii.org; dpppta@npa.gov.za; durell <durell.de.jong@sdjinc.co.za>; 
estellej@lpc.org.za; soravele@soraveleattorneys.co.za; admin3@dninc.co.za; Nadia Olyn <NOlyn@judiciary.org.za>; 
Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt <AnNieuwoudt@judiciary.org.za>; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Zanele 
Manyathi <ZManyathi@judiciary.org.za>; Katlego Sebola <KSebola@judiciary.org.za>; info@mpyaneattorneys.co.za; 
pinky.matuta@gmail.com; Tumi T. Mabona <TMabona@judiciary.org.za>; Letty Molopa-Sethosa 
<LMolopa@judiciary.org.za>; Ramokotong Molaotse <RMolaotse@judiciary.org.za>; Siviwe Sidesha 
<SSidesha@judiciary.org.za>; Opulent Molopa <OMolopa@judiciary.org.za>; opulentmolopa@gmail.com; Mbali 
Mahlangu <MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlambo JP <DMlambo@judiciary.org.za>; Lesibana Makwela 
<LMakwela@judiciary.org.za>; Siviwe Sidesha <SSidesha@judiciary.org.za>; lettymphosethosa@gmail.com; Salome 
Malatji <SMalatji@judiciary.org.za>; nadiar@raf.co.za; Bokka VZyl <BVZyl@judiciary.org.za>; 
info@jmmodibaattorneys.co.za; jmmodiba@jmmodibaattorneys.co.za; Nadia Olyn <NOlyn@judiciary.org.za>; 
Tryphina Legodi <TLegodi@judiciary.org.za>; lauren@onlinelaw.co.za; Michele M. Campbell 
<MCampbell@judiciary.org.za>; info@counseltsa.co.za; frans@mgmaliattorneys.com; 
mtheza@mgmaliattorneys.com; Nicole Nair <NNair@judiciary.org.za>; Sonja Gillissen <SGillissen@judiciary.org.za>; 
Katlego Sebola <KSebola@judiciary.org.za>; Nobuntu Mvumbi <NMvumbi@judiciary.org.za>; npeters@npa.gov.za; 
jwison@npa.gov.za; Tartaat@npa.gov.za; DPhahlane@npa.za; Rmathaga@npa.gov.za; clsibiya@npa.gov.za; 
sdevilliers@npa.gov.za; Leonora Mckenzie <LMckenzie@judiciary.org.za>; Naude Suzette (DoJ&CD Contact) 
<SuNaude@justice.gov.za>; Dipuo Malimakoe <DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za>; Tshireletso Peele 
<TPeele@judiciary.org.za>; Robfoden@law.co.za; Thabiso Sibanda <TSibanda@judiciary.org.za>; Tryphina Sekete 
<TSekete@judiciary.org.za>; Zodien Apple <ZApple@judiciary.org.za>; Matsie Mohlala 
<MMohlala@judiciary.org.za>; admin@mgowrieattorneys.co.za; Belinda Harris <BHarris@judiciary.org.za>; Advance 
Mokgahla <AMokgahla@judiciary.org.za>; Nyameka Mhlaba <NyMhlaba@judiciary.org.za>; Nyameka Mhlaba 
<NyMhlaba@judiciary.org.za>; Suzette Naude <SNaude@judiciary.org.za>; Sello Tshetlho 
<STshetlho@judiciary.org.za>; Kuhlula Mbungela <KMbungela@judiciary.org.za> 
Cc: Gcobisa Mahlutshana <GMahlutshana@judiciary.org.za>; Karabo Munene <KMunene@judiciary.org.za> 
Subject: TIC ALLOCATION AND DIRECTIVE -TLAMA-MAKHANYA AJ - 23- 26 OCT 2023 
 
 
 
Good morning all 
 
Please find attached hereto TIC matters Allocated to Acting Judge Ntlama- Makhanya as well as the court Directive 
for the 23 to 26 October 2023.  
 
 
Kind regards 
Ms JM Magoro 
Secretary to the Honourable Acting Madam Justice Ntlama-Makhanya 
 

Disclaimer: 
 
The information contained in this communication from jmagoro@judiciary.org.za sent at2023-10-20 09:27:19 is confidential and may be 
legally privileged. It is intended solely for use by secretary@ptabar.com and others authorized to receive it. If you are not 
secretary@ptabar.com you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in reliance of the contents. 
Powered by Afrovation 



                                 

           
 IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 
       (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) 

     (TRIALS / SPECIAL INTERLOCUTORY COURT ROLL) 
 

23 OCTOBER 2023 
 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE (NTLAMA-MAKHANYA A J) 
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: Thoki Magoro             
CONTACT NUMBER: (012) 492 6786            
EMAIL ADDRESS:  JMagoro@judiciary.org.za  
 

1. DOCKRAT K OBO ESTATE LATE: F J MBEBE VS   RAF   23790/10 
 

2. CROSS P T     VS   RAF   63560/20 
 

3. PEEGA N F     VS   RAF   48809/18 
 

4. MKHIZE T L     VS   RAF   41760/18 
 

5. MSOMI L I     VS   RAF   50238/14 
 

6. MOLAPO K P     VS   RAF   41965/21 
 

7. NDLOVU N B     VS   RAF   60347/19 
 

8. TSHIBAMBU N S    VS   RAF   2016/2011 
 

9. MATAVELA S A     VS   RAF   84927/18 
 

10. RADEBE M C     VS   RAF   29428/18 
 

11. CHUENE K H     VS   RAF   31833/14 
 

12. BOSHOFF C E     VS   RAF   61307/18 
 

13. MOTSOMI D     VS   RAF   71201/15 
 

14. TIMBANE T     VS   RAF   2496/2018 
 

15. BALOYI W P     VS   RAF   8734/2019 
 



16. NZEKE S R     VS   RAF   90837/15 
 

17. MCKOSI W P I     VS   RAF   3091/2019 
 

18. NDABA J V     VS   RAF   23088/21 
 

19. MAKOFANE H M OBO MINOR   VS   RAF   65742/20 
 

20. JEZA C D     VS   RAF   84542/19 
 

21. KUNENE E N     VS   RAF   27801/03 
 

22. MOGAPI O J     VS   RAF   34945/23 
 

23. SOMO T     VS   RAF   45820/21 
 

24. NGAKO D E     VS   RAF   61336/20 
 

25. KOLOBE S A     VS   RAF   28873/21 
 

26. MKHIZE D T     VS   RAF   3548/2017 
 

27. KHOZA L L     VS   RAF   29309/21 
 

28. MADZUTA A     VS   RAF   38387/18 
 

29. NGWENYA M T     VS   RAF   24363/19 
 

30. NKUNA P J     VS   RAF   30986/18 
 

31. MUKONDELELI V    VS   RAF   15237/21 
 

32. MOGWANENG M E    VS   RAF   9881/2020 
 

33. VUNDLA K     VS   RAF   84489/19 
 

34. TSHOSHANE M M    VS   RAF   57133/17 
 

35. NKOSI S F     VS   RAF   89235/19 
 

36. MANWASE D M    VS   RAF   20375/19 
 

37. LEBESE P C     VS   RAF   22456/20 
 

38. T N SITHOLE      VS    RAF     44204/19 
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